the advice of the Federal Executive Council, has
been pleased to approve, pursuant to the provisions of
No. 61 of the Treasury Regulations under section 71
of the Audit Act 1901 -1912, of authority being given for
the payment of a sum not exceeding Two hundred and
eleven pounds and fivepence (£211 Os. 5d.) to Messrs.
Zwar Bros. and Co.. Beechworth, for the supply of
leather, as under, to the Commonwealth Government
Harness, Saddlery, and Leather Accoutrements Fac-
tory :

2,251 lbs. Harness Leather, at l s. 10 =d. per lb.
£21 1 Os. 5d.

G. F.

[...]

the advice of the Federal Executive Council, has

been pleased to approve, pursuant to the provisions of
No. 61 of the Treasury Regulations under. section 71
caf the Audit Act 1.901 -1912, of authority being givenì for
the payment of a sum not exceeding Two thousand
five hundred pounds (£2,500) to Messrs. James Bell and
Co., 9 Queen street. Melbourne, for freight on 10.000
boxes Merchandise from Sydney, Melbourne, and Ade-
laide to Cape Town.

G. F. PEARCE.
Minister of State for Defence,

No. 41.-22nd May, 1915

Department of Defence,
Ex.